
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 6:00

Route 2 south to Fish Creek Road - Turn left before Railroad track

Go approximately 6 miles to Games Ridge - back in

1 Games Ridge - student dropped off to bus 6:40

Start Route 6:40

2 First driveway on right past old fire department (student drives) 6:43

3 Lighthouse Church (student drives) 6:47

4 Driveway on left - just before split rail fence (CROSS) 6:48

5 Red brick house with split rail fence on left (CROSS) 6:48

6 Bass Lane 6:51

Continue back to Graysville

7 White farmhouse on the right just past Graysville Community Center 6:56

8 First house on the right hillside past the coal mine (Kindergarten) 7:00

Route 2 North to Washington Lands

Turn right into Washington Lands

Turn right at stop sign - only load doorside and only elementary

9 1119 Frontage Drive - white double wide with tarped roof 7:10

10 1659 Frontage Drive - tan house with carport in front 7:11

Scrapyard with dumpster - back in and turn around

11 1488 Frontage Drive - trailer on right 7:14

12 Bumpy Lane 7:15
13 1204 Frontage Drive - white bridge back to tan house 7:16

14 Rock Hollow Lane - just before new house (Kindergarten) 7:17

15 Yellow house on the right - white privacy fence (Kindergarten) 7:17

16 Trailer on right 7:18

17 South Hills Road - last lane on North End - load then turn around (Kindergarten) 7:20

18 Brown house with green basement, long-sloped drive 7:22

19 Washington Lands VFD 7:23

20 Washington Lands Apartments - south corner 7:24

21 Cross the highway to WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY

Transfer Moundsville Middle School to #72-22

Transfer John Marshall to #85-19

Unload Elementary 7:30

Check that you are empty and return to BUS GARAGE                                                             Revised 08.23.20228:07

Bus # 76-19 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Nikki Hetzel                                                                 Location -  Fish Creek

Revised 4.11.2024            *denotes seldom rides

All Washington Lands Elementary Students picked up by this Bus - taken home by Bus 73



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE behind Bus #91  3:07

1 Go to JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - Behind Bus #91 on the left 3:23

2
Route 2 south, left on 8th St. stop between Central & the Mound - drop off High 

school (CROSS) 3:30

These students are taken to JMHS in the morning by Bus 84
Turn right at the stop sign onto Jefferson Avenue and then go to 10th Street and 

turn right - cross Route 2

3 10th & Lockwood 3:33
Turn left onto Thompson - turn left again at 13th - turn right onto Rt. 2 S to 

Washington Lands

4
Turn right into Washington Lands Elementary School - middle school students 

are waiting (transferred by #74 or #85) 3:40

Take Rt. 2 S to Fish Creek *do not cross railroad tracks* turn left before tracks

5 Two-story house on left across from boat dock (Kindergarten) 3:51

6 White house on the right just before Graysville Community Center 3:53

7 Brick house on the right just before Bass Lane (FRIDAYS ONLY) 3:59

8 Bass Lane on left (CROSS) 4:00

9 Red brick house with split rail fence on right 4:01

10 Driveway on the right just past split rail fence 4:02

11 Lighthouse Church (student drives) 4:03

12

Driveway on left - large open field with old barn and grey house (student drives) 

(CROSS)
4:06

13 Turn around at Games Ridge then unload student 4:10

Back to Route 2 N - turn left on 8th Street in Moundsville

BUS GARAGE
Revised 4.11.2024            *denotes seldom rides

Bus #76-19  - Stop Schedule - PM 

Driver - Nikki Hetzel                                    Location- Fish Creek


